



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1611/2025**

SATBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aaditya Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari,
ASC for the State with Mr.
Alok Sharma, Adv. with
SI Jagat Singh, PS
Connaught Place, New
Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **11.09.2025**

1. It is already 05:15 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 21.11.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025

'KDK'